



Paris, September 12th, 2016

ANF Immobilier wins three awards at the EPRA conference 2016 gathering together all European listed real estate investment companies:

- firstly, a gold award for the transparency of its financial statements,
- secondly, a silver award for the quality of its non-financial reporting in terms of sustainable development and Corporate Social Responsibility
- and thirdly, a special award for the greatest improvements

ANF Immobilier has won three major awards at the annual conference held by EPRA, a professional association comprising European listed real estate investment companies. These awards were made after all published annual documents had been subject to in-depth examination by EPRA, in conjunction with Deloitte France for financial statements and with JLL for non-financial reporting.

The real estate investment company firstly won gold for the quality and transparency of its financial statements, underscoring its compliance with Best Practices Recommendations. EPRA also rated ANF Immobilier's performance highly in the area of non-financial reporting, comprising sustainable development and Corporate Social Responsibility reports, with the award of another award, this time silver, and a special award for the greatest improvements.

About ANF Immobilier

2016 Financial Agenda

Publication of revenue for the 3rd quarter 2016

November 10, 2016 (before market opening)

ANF Immobilier (ISIN FR0000063091) is a French listed real estate investment company that owns a diversified portfolio of French office, retail, hotel and residential property worth €1,082 million. It is currently undergoing a major transformation to concentrate on commercial real estate, and aims to invest in the regions and promote regional cities. It currently has offices in Bordeaux, Lyon and Marseille. Listed on Eurolist B of Euronext Paris and included in the EPRA real estate index, ANF Immobilier is a company of the Eurazeo Group.

http://www.anf-immobilier.com

Contact ANF Immobilier:

Laurent Milleron, Tel: +33 1 44 15 01 11 investorrelations@anf-immobilier.com

Of

Press contact:

Renaud Large, Tel: +33 1 58 47 96 30

renaud.large@havasww.com